

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).
21797-21798/2014

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 06/01/2014
in MFA No. 4747/2013 (CPA) and order dated 06/01/2014 in MFA No.
4748/2013 (CPA) passed by the High Court Of Karnataka At Bangalore)

MUNIYAPPA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

J.M.RAGHU & ANR.
(With interim relief and office report)

Respondent(s)

Date : 22/08/2014

These petitions were called on for hearing
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPAN

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Srishti Govil, Adv.
Mr. Balaji Srinivasan ,Adv.
Mr. Mayank Kshirasagar, Adv.
Ms. Vaishali Dixit, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. K. Suresh, Adv.
Mr. Ravi P. Wadhvani, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the parties say that they would like to
approach the Mediation Centre in Bangalore for settlement of their
disputes.

The matters are adjourned for eight weeks to enable the
parties to approach the Mediation Centre and resolve the disputes
between them.

The Mediation Centre will send its report to this Court within
eight weeks.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Meenakshi Kohli
Date: 2014.08.23
06:04:04 IST
Reason:

(MEENAKSHI KOHLI)
COURT MASTER

(JASWINDER KAUR)
COURT MASTER