

LISTING ON 24.11.2014
COURT NO. 9
ITEM NO. 10

SEC.IV-A

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NOS. 21797-21798 OF 2014
WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

WITH
INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS. 3-4
(Applications for filing rectification of pages of SLP)

Sri. Muniyappa

...Petitioner

-Versus-

Sri. J.M. Raghu & Anr.

...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 22.08.2014 with an Office Report dated 20.08.2014, when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:

“Learned counsel for the parties say that they would like to approach the Mediation Centre in Bangalore for settlement of their disputes. The matters are adjourned for eight weeks to enable the parties to approach the Mediation Centre and resolve the disputes between them.

The Mediation Centre will send its report to this Court within eight weeks.”

It is submitted that mediation report dated 09.10.2014 has been received from Mediation Centre, Bangalore. Copy of same has been included in the Paper Books.

It is further submitted that Counsel for the Petitioner has filed application for rectification of Page Nos. 12-15 of SLP as Annexure A-1. Same has been registered as I.A. Nos. 3-4. Copy of same is placed with the SLP Paper Books.

The matters above mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 14th day of October, 2014.

Copy to: Mr. Balaji Srinivasan, Advocate
Mr. Ravi P. Wadhvani, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

-kzd