

ITEM NO.10

COURT NO.9

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).21797-21798/2014

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 06/01/2014 in MFA No. 4747/2013 (CPC) and MFA No. 4748/2013 (CPC) passed by the High Court of Karnataka at Bangalore)

MUNIYAPPA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

J.M.RAGHU & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. for rectification of pages of SLP and interim relief and office report)

Date : 24/11/2014 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR  
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Balaji Srinivasan, Adv.  
Mr. Mayank Kshirasagar, Adv.  
Ms. Srishti Govil, Adv.  
Ms. Vaishali Dixit, Adv.  
Ms. Vaishnavi Subrahmanyam, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. R. P. Wadhwani, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Mediation between the parties has failed.

We do not find any merit in the special leave petitions.

Accordingly, The special leave petitions are dismissed.

(Rajni Mukhi)  
Sr. P.A.

(Jaswinder Kaur)  
Court Master